SG10KTL-M/SG12KTL-M
N
DC1
DC
Switch
DC Bus
L1
Inverter Circuit

Compliance
Grid support
Type designation
370*485*160 mm
20 kg
Transformerless
IP65
< 1 W
-25 to 60 ℃ (> 45 ℃ derating)
0 – 100 %
Natural cooling
4000 m (> 3000 m derating)
LED, Bluetooth + APP / RS485 (optional: WiFi, Ethernet)
MC4 (Max. 6 mm² )
Plug and play connector (Max. 6 mm² )
EN 62109-1, EN 62109-2, EN 61000-3-11, EN 61000-3-12, UTE C15-712-1, IEC
61727, IEC 62116, VDE0126-1-1/4105, G59/3, AS 4777.2, IEC 60068, IEC 61683,
EN 50530,CEI 0-21,UNE 206007-1
Active & reactive power control and power ramp rate control
SG10KTL-M-10 SG12KTL-M-10
© 2018 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
General Data